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“The undersigned hereby appeals a written order or debismﬁ of the B‘i‘nldmg ébmmlssxdﬁer / .Zomng Officer or =
other administrative official alleged to be in violation of the provisions of MGL c. 40A or the Zoning By-laws
to the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton. .

1. From what Town Official or Board is the appeal being sought?

Mandatory: Attach copies of written order or decision under appeal

Administrative Official Date of order / decision

2. Which statute or Zoning Bylaw do you rely for your appeal?

MGLcd40A § - Zoning Bylaw § - Code of Liitleton §
You may aiso consider whether you qualify for relief under an 1y other authority of the Board to grant a Special Permit or
Variance. . .

3. I liereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for Appellants and that the statements within ny
appeal and attaclments gre true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signature Print name

:rhe undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton to grantz; Sﬁeclal Permit for
the réasons hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.

1. Special Permits are expressly permitted in the Zoning Bylaws. Which Zoning Bylaw section do you rely for your appeal?
Zoning Bylaw §

2. Why are you applying for a Special Permit? Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and your
objectives, along with necessary exhibits as listed in the filing instructions. You may also consider whether yon qualify for relief under
any other authority of the Board to grent a variance. .

3. Ihereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions Jor petitioners and that the statements within my pelition and
attachments are true and accurate to the best of nmy knowledge and belief,

Signature Print Name

See supplemental instructions: Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals Rules for the Issuance of a Comprehensive Permit under

M.G.L.c40B
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The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton to vary, in the manner and for the

reasons hereinafter set forth, the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.

. e ]
1. Specifically, from what Zoning bylaw section are you seeking relief? << / '7 D =2 52‘
i) TR '

2. Why are you seeking relief from a literal enforcement of this Zoning Bylaw?
Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and your objectives, along with plans,
specifications, certified plot plan and any documentation necessary to support your request.

3. Show evidence that you meet the minimum requirements of a variance under section 173-6 B (2) of the Littleton
Zoning Bylaws-
Attach a written statement which specifically includes why, owing to conditions (soil, shape, or topography)
especially affecting the premises, but not dffecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal
enforcement of the Zoning By-law would result in a substantial hardship to you. Applicant must clearly demonstrate
the lack of alternative remedies.

4. I hereby certifythat I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for petitioners and that the statements within iny
petition attackments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

! -~ _:[—Eﬁnq j). &Ara(a

Sigﬁl‘ﬁ-e / / ] Print name )

~ Filing Instructions

1. IMPORTANT: SEE THE BUILDING COMMISSIONER/ZONING ENFORCEMENT QOFFICER BEFORE YOU
FILL OUT THIS APPLCATION. He will assist you with the proper zoning sections and application request(s). His review
may save time by preventing delays in the hearing process.
2. Bring the completed application packet to the Administrative Assistant to the Building Commissioner who will assist you in filing
with the Town Clerk.
Necessary Exhibits— provide 3 copies and an electronic copy of the following with the completed application:
1. A copy of the most recently recorded plan of land or where no such plan exists, a copy of a plot plan endorsed
by a registered engineer or land surveyor, The plan should show;
A) metes and bounds of the subject land
B) adjacent streets and other names and readily identifiable landmarks and fixed objects
C) dimensional layout of all buildings
D) distances and setbacks from the various boundaries .
E) exact dimensions, setbacks and specifications of any new construction, alterations, additions or installations
F) direction of North )
G) the name of each abutting property owner
. Copy of the latest recorded deed
A vritten statement which details the basis for your petition
- Pictures, plans, maps, drawings and models are always helpful in explaining the problem
. In cases pertaining to signs, a scale print of the sign lettering and colors
. In cases pertaining to subdivisions of land, prints should show the proposed subdivision endorsed by a registered engineer
or land surveyor
7. In cases pertaining to Accessory dwellings evidence that the Board of Health has approved the septic system
8. The date of the building construction and the history of ownership are useful in finding facts about the case

ouAwp

Completed applications filed with the Town Clerk by the third Thursday of the month will be considered at the next regularly
scheduled Zoning Board of Appeals meeting, held on the third Thursday of the following month.
The Board in its discretion may dismiss an application or petition for failure to comply with any of the foregoing rules

Page 3




General Information .

What authority does the Board of Appeals have?

The Board of Appeals obtains its authority under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §14 and the Town of Littleton's Zoning
_By-law 173-6 to hear and decide appeals, to hear and decide applications for Chapter 404 special permits, and to hear and decide peti-
tions for variances. The Board of Appeals also hears and decides applications for special permits for low and moderate income housing
under Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40B Sections 20, 21, 22, and 23. ’

‘What is an Appeal?

Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §8 and Littleton Zoning By-law 173-6 B(3) and 173-6 B(5) the Board of Appeals
hears and decides appeals by any person aggrieved by any written order or decision of the Zoning Enforcement Officer or other admin-
istrative official in violation of any provision of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A or the Litileton Zoning By-laws. Building
permits withheld by the Building Commissioner acting under MGL C. 41, §81Y as a means of enforcing the Subdivision Control Law
may also be issued by the Board of Appeals. Action taken by the Building Commissioner acting under the Code of Littleton Chapter
152 will alsc be heard by the Board of Appeals. If the Zoning Enforcing Officer or other administrative official does not issue a writlen
order or decision, the Board of Appeals will not hear the appeal.  Appeals from the written decisions of the Zoning Enforcement Officer
or other administrative official must be filéd with the Office of the Town Clerk pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A
Section 15 within thirty (30) days from the date of the written order or decision which is being appealed. Failure to file a timely appeal
is fatal. -

‘What is a Chapter 40A Special Permit?

Certain uses of property are permitted as a matter of right. However, the Littleton Zoning By-laws provide that other uses are not al-
lowed in certain zoning districts, and that specific types of uses shall only be permitted in specified zoning districts upon the issuance of
a Special Permit from the Board of Appeals pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A § 9, 9A, and 9B. Special Permits
may be issued only for uses which are in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the By-law, and may be subject to general or
specific provisions set forth therein, and such permits may also impose conditions, safeguards and limitations on time oruse. A Special
Permit, unlike a Variance, may be conditioned by limiting its duration to the term of ownership or use by the Applicant. When a Spe-
cial Permit application is accompanied by plans or specifications detailing the work to be undertaken, the plans and specifications be-
come conditions of the issuance of the permit. Therefore, once a Special Permit is granted, modification of the plans or specifications
require as a prerequisite, modification of the Special Permit through the filing of a successive Special Permit application. No building
permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Special Permit until 1) a Special Permit has
been granted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws
Chapter 40A Section 11, and 3) the Special Permit has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds. The Building
Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of a building permit.

No party is entitled "as a matter of right” to a Special Permit. The Board of Appeals, in the proper exercise of its discretion, is free to
deny a Special Permit even if the facts show that such a permit could be lawfully granted. = Special Permits 40A shall lapse 24 months
following the granting unless substantial use or construction has commenced. '

What is a Chapter 40B Special Permit?

Chapter 40B is a state statute, which enables local Boards of Appeals to approve affordable housing developments under flexible rules if
at least 25% of the units have long-term affordability restrictions, Also known as the Comprehensive Permit Law, Chapter 40B was
enacted in 1969 to help address the shortage of affordable housing statewide by reducing unnecessary barriers created by local approval
processes, local zoning, and other restrictions. Its goal is to encourage the production of affordable housing in all communities through-
out the Commonwealth. Special Permits 40B shall Iapse 3 years from the date the permit becomes final unless construction authorized
by a comprehensive permit hias begun, or unless specifically noted otherwise in the permit by the Board of Appeals.

What is a Variance?
A Variance is a waiver of the zoning rules adopted by the Citizens of Littleton at Town Meeting. A Variance may be granted pursuant
to the Littleton Zoning By-laws and Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section 10. Accordingly, it is only in rare instances and
under exceptional circumstances that refaxation of the general restrictions established by the Zoning By-laws are permitted. A Variance
is distinguished from a Special Permit. The Variance is used to authorize an otherwise prohibited use or to loosen dimensional require-
ments otherwise applicable to a structure. No person has a right to a Variance. Variance of "use” is almost never granted by the Board
of Appeals. Variance of "dimensional" requirements is granted in rare occasions. ‘The Board of Appeals has no discretion to grant 2
Variance unless the petitioner provides evidence, and that the Board of Appeals determines that, owing to circumstances relat-
ing to the soil conditions, shape, or topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not
affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance or by-law
would involve substanfial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appeliant, and that desirable relief may be grant-
ed without substantial detriment to the public good and without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or pir-
pose of such ordinance or by-law. Even if the Board of Appeals find that such hardship exists, it may exercise its discretion and
not grant a Variance. No building permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Variance
until 1) a Variance has been granted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massa-
chusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section 11, and 3) the Variance has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of
Deeds. The Building Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of
a building permit. Rights authorized by a Variance must be exercised within 1 year of granting, or said variance shall lapse.
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DEED

FRANCES BARON, of Two Baron Way, Littleton, Massachusetts for
consideration of One ($1.00) Dollar, grants to DAVID E. BARON and
JENNY D. BARON, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, of
Two Baron Way, Littleton, Massachusetts with QUITCLAIM covenants,

a certain parcel of land situated in Littleton, Middlesex County,
Massachusetts being shown as Lot 3 on a plan entitled "Land in
Littleton, Mass. surveyed for Frances Baron" surveyed by David E.
Ross Associates, Inc. dated June, 1998 to be recorded herewith to
5\\ which plan reference may be had for a particular description.

\
E§ Said Lot 3 contains 3.20 acres of land according to said plan.

‘QThe said ,premises are conveyed sdEject to and with the non-
Izexclusive benefit of the right to use with others entitled thereto

the existing 20 foot wide right of way ("Baron Way"-Private) as
shown on said plan.

Property address is Baron Way, thtleton, Massachusetts.
n4-L\ For wy tltle see deed from Charles A. Hartwell to Alfred Baron and

| ™ Prances Baron dated March 15, 1965 recorded in the Middlesex South

District Registry of Deeds in Book 10773, Page 4. - Alfred Baron
died on May 4, 1990.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3% .day of‘}&44\€’ , 1998.

&‘ﬁ/j?/m Cees /’?MW

Frances Baron

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

i ! )
Middlesex, ss. - ‘,//A/«,«n\/ 23 , 1998

Then | personally appeared the above named Frances Baron and

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed
before me-.

B GG

SEEPLAN INRECORD BOO

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5(’/'7! 25 ), 200 7
m&gﬂlﬂmﬂ

: Fubic
DEPBAR . JUN Commonvealth of Massachusetts
u4:062398 o
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Petitioner seeks a variance from the coefficient formula for lot subdivision as contained in
Section 173-29..

She owns the property at Baron Way as a surviving joint tenant. Her husband passed away
approximately 2 years ago, leaving her with young children to raise and no insurance proceeds.
There is a financial hardship. In addition, the land is unique. The land is over 3 acres and is in a
neighborhood of lots with considerably less size and frontage than required by the zoning bylaw.

Baron Way is a private way and many of the lots along the way were originally camps which
were converted to year round homes. The Petitioner’s frontage and access has always been on
Baron Way. Many of the homes have frontage on Baron Way or no frontage at all, like a lot of
the lake area homes.

The lot also has frontage on Spectacle Pond Road. If the frontage on Spectacle Pond Road is
used for a “reduced frontage lot”, the required size is 80,000 square feet. The Petitioner has
submitted a plan to the Planning Board showing one lot with frontage on Spectacle Pond Road
having 80,000 square feet and over 35' of frontage and a second lot, the remainder of her lot, the
portion on which her house sits, using Baron Way as frontage. This “house” lot would have the
required 150" of frontage on Baron Way with at least 40,000 square feet of area, also conforming
to the zoning bylaw. The only non-conformity would involve the formula for lot irregularity,
which can not be met on the newly created “reduced frntage” lot.

The zoning bylaw requires .40 and the Petitioner’s plan can only meet .35. This is partly because
the depth of the lot from Spectacle Pond is long, and because no additional land can be spared
from the house lot given the unique placement of the house and septic system. The purpose of the
bylaw was to prevent long narrow winding driveways to serve back lots. In this case, this
purpose is not circumvented, since this is not a long narrow driveway, but rather an irregularty
shaped lot because of the unique topography of lake lots.

Also, Petitioner did not create or purchase this hardship, she inherited a situation which cannob
be remedied.

Accordingly, she is asking for relief from the formula provision of Section 173-29 to enable her
to approach the Planning Board for approval of her plan.



